

Frontier Distribution USA Inc

7355 Commercial, Suite 145, Henderson, Nevada, 89011, USA

Phone: (702) 816-3222

Email: sales@formabootsusa.com

Websites: www.formabootsusa.com

www.macna-usa.online www.dane-usa.com

DEALER APPLICATION FORM (Form F001 = 3 pages = 2024)

Dear Motorcycle Dealer,

Thank you for your interest to become an authorized dealer for Forma, Macna, and Dane products.

Your company must be a full time legitimate operating powersports business. This includes, but is not limited to, having a physical storefront with proper signage, and separate service and showroom areas.

Approval of dealership status will be at the sole discretion of Frontier Distribution USA Inc.

Authorized dealers in good standing will have access to all products distributed by Frontier Distribution and enjoy the full support of our company.

Please read our terms and conditions on the 3rd page, and if you agree, fill out and sign the application section and post the <u>original</u> to Frontier Distribution USA Inc.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us directly on (702) 816-3222

We look forward to working with you to help grow your business.

For fastest approval, please print or type clearly.

Also please include a copy of each of the following:

- Forma Dealership Application F001 (completed)
- Business License
- Resale License

Please complete the following 2 pages



Frontier Distribution USA Inc

7355 Commercial, Suite 145, Henderson, Nevada, 89011, USA

Phone: (702) 816-3222

 $\textbf{Email:} \ sales@formabootsusa.com$

Websites: www.formabootsusa.com

www.macna-usa.online www.dane-usa.com

DEALER APPLICATION FORM cont. (Form F001 2nd page)

Company Name:			Cont	act Nan	ne:	
Phone #:				Fax	#:	
E-Mail Address:				Websi	te:	
Street Address:						
City:				Sta	te:	
Postal Code:				Count	ry:	
Please fill out this form complet Number of Locations:	ery. Only leave fields bli	ATTIC WITCH	тк аосын гарру ог			
Years in Business:				li	-	application a copy of your nd Resale License
Type (LLC, Corp):				In states where a business license is unavailable, we need documentation certifying that you are a business and operating legally within your territory.		
Tax ID#:						
Sales Channels:	Motorcycle Shop:		Website:		Apparel Store:	
	Marketplace:		Distributor:		Trackside Store:	



Frontier Distribution USA Inc

7355 Commercial, Suite 145, Henderson, Nevada, 89011, USA

Phone: (702) 816-3222

 $\textbf{Email:} \ sales@formabootsusa.com$

Websites: www.formabootsusa.com

www.macna-usa.online www.dane-usa.com

DEALER APPLICATION FORM cont. (Form F001 3rd page)

Please read the following DEALER AGREEMENT carefully. A signature from authorized company officer is required.

- CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION & NON-COMPETE: Both parties agree not to disclose to third parties any proprietary or confidential
 Information (including, but not limited to, pricing, related forms, catalogs and information). The Dealer will not copy, reverse-engineer, or redesign, or use as a template or model any Forma proprietary product with the intent to re-produce, manufacture, distribute, or sell any copied products.
- PRICING: Dealer pricing is available to all approved dealers. If the pricing changes, it will be reflected immediately to our dealer network.Frontier Distribution USA reserves the right to change pricing at any time.
- 3. MAP POLICY: The Dealer agrees to respect our Minimum Advertised Price policy, where Forma, Macna, and Dane products will not be displayed by the dealer online, in a public location, in print media or on social media below the recommended retail price. Coupon and/or cashback offers that can be applied to Frontier distributed products to lower the advertised price are not allowed under this agreement.
- 4. **Marketplaces:** To protect our dealer network and control the quality of representation, we do not allow any marketplace selling of Frontier brands on Ebay, Amazon, Walmart, Craigslist, FB Marketplace, and similar without written agreement from Frontier Distribution USA Inc.
- 5. **ORDERS:** The Dealer agrees to maintain a minimum of \$1000 sales annually. The dealer's initial order must be a minimum of \$500, and be placed within 30 days of becoming a dealer.
- 6. **PAYMENT:** Payment will be made prior to order shipment or pickup, unless otherwise agreed with Frontier Distribution USA Inc. Credit/Debit Card payments attract a 1.5% surcharge. Payment can be made by Check or ACH with no surcharge.
- 7. **SHIPPING:** All shipping is 'Ex works' from Frontier Distribution USA Inc, 7355 Commercial Way, Suite 145, Henderson, Nevada, 89011. Unless otherwise agreed, the Dealer is responsible for all shipping costs, taxes, duties, and adhering to dealer's local customs laws and restrictions. Frontier Distribution USA can organize shipping to deliver orders (FedEx or UPS), but accepts no liability for lost, damaged, late delivery or any additional expenses relating to these shipments.
- 8. TERM & TERMINATION: Unless by other legal provision, this agreement will continue until written termination by either party.
- 9. **LIABILITY:** Due to dangerous nature of motorcycling, Frontier Distribution USA Inc including staff and associated brands, will not be held responsible for any injuries or damages caused by normal, proper or improper use of any products that have been purchased, worn, used, and tested, in any type of environment or application. Our products cannot protect the rider or customer from every injury.
- 10. ASSIGNMENT: This agreement may not be assigned or transferred to any third party without written consent by Frontier Distribution USA Inc.
- 11. **COMPLETION OF AGREEMENT:** The Dealer is signing that application forms F001 have been completed with true and accurate information, and will be posted to Frontier Distribution USA for review and evaluation for dealer account approval.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the trading terms above, and certify that the given information is correct:

Principal Full	Principal	Date:
Print Name:	Signature:	